

March 08, 2024

To,
The Secretary
BSE Limited,
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, Fort,
MUMBAI - 400 001

REF: COMPANY CODE NO. 500422.

SUB: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the information received from M/s Link Intime India Private Limited, the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, on March 08, 2024 regarding receipt of intimation by them from a shareholder of Company informing about the loss of Share Certificates of the Company.

This information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For TRANSCHEM LIMITED

(NeerajaKarandikar)

Company Secretary (ACS- 10130)

Encl: As above

Subject Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

From <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in> <secretary@transchem.net> Сору <ashwini.nemlekar@linkintime.co.in>

Date 08/03/2024 04:00



• ID600194.pdf(~2.7 MB)

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Transchem Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
07 Mar 2024	AM1425	MANU PANCHAL	65353	5317601 - 5317650	50	Lost By Holder
07 Mar 2024	AM1425	MANU PANCHAL	65354	5317651 - 5317700	50	Lost By Holder

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.



08-03-2024, 09:45 1 of 1



Manu Panchal B/1 vaibhav appartment, vibhag - 2, opp bombe garage, shahibaug, Ahmedabad 380004 gujarat.

Date: / /2024 (M) 9428413848

Email: aksheshpanchal89@gmail.com

M/s Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083

Name of the Company: TRANSCHEM LIMITED

Folio No:- AM1425

Subject: KYC update, change of address and issue for duplicate share

With reference to the above-mentioned subject, please note that my registered details with the Company are given below:

Folio No.	Registered address of shareholder (old)	New address of shareholder	
AM1425 share holder:- MANU PANCHAL	Old Address: 1, jay Gujarat society, opp. Police commissioner Off., shahibaug,ahmedabad-380004	B/1 vaibhav appartment vibhag - 2, opp bombe garage, shahibaug, Ahmedabad 380004	

However, I am not in possession of original share certificates. Request you to kindly confirm whether the shares are undelivered in your records OR, I must apply for issue of Duplicate shares.

I further request you to kindly let me know the process to:

Process for availing Duplicate shares / retrieve undelivered shares

R11835/20600199

Many M Panetral